

U. S. Court of Appeals Docket No. 06-56306
Lower Court Case No. CV 02-02478 FMC (RZX)

**IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT**

DANIEL GUGGENHEIM, SUSAN GUGGENHEIM AND
MAUREEN H. PIERCE
Plaintiff-Appellants,

vs.

CITY OF GOLETA, et al.
Defendants-Appellees.

ON APPEAL FROM THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA, LOS ANGELES
District Court Case No. CV 02-02478 FMC (RZX)

PETITION FOR PANEL REHEARING AND REHEARING EN BANC
Decision: September 28, 2009
Panel: Alfred T. Goodwin, Andrew J. Kleinfeld, and Jay S. Bybee,
Circuit Judges

Tim W. Giles, City Attorney (SBN 145638)
CITY OF GOLETA
130 Cremona Drive, Suite B
Goleta, California 93117
Tel : (805) 961-7534
Fax : (805) 961-7504
Email : tgiles@cityofgoleta.org

Attorneys for Defendants and Appellees
City of Goleta, et al.

Julie Hayward Biggs (SBN 81608)
Amy E. Hoyt, Esq. (SBN 149789)
BURKE, WILLIAMS & SORENSEN
2280 Market Street, Suite 300
Riverside, California 92501
Tel : (951) 788-0100
Fax : (951) 788-5785
Email : ahoyt@bwslaw.com

Attorneys for Defendants and Appellees
City of Goleta, et al.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. FRAP RULE 35 STATEMENT	1
II. INTRODUCTION	2
III. FACTUAL BACKGROUND: THE PARK OWNERS PURCHASED THE PARK SUBJECT TO RENT CONTROL	4
IV. LEGAL BACKGROUND: PENN CENTRAL'S THREE PART TAKINGS TEST	5
V. ARGUMENT	6
A. The Panel Decision Improperly Found A Facial Taking Without Requiring The Property Owner To Prove That No Circumstances Exist Under Which The Ordinance Could Be Valid	6
B. In Analyzing Penn Central's Economic Impact Factor, The Panel Decision Departed From Precedent To Find A Taking Even Though The Ordinance Allows A Fair Rate Of Return	7
1. The Proper Focus In Analyzing Economic Impacts Is On Diminution In Value And Fair Return On Investment	8
2. The Wealth Transfer Theory Departs From Precedent In Focusing On Only One Element Of The Park Owners' Property Interest	9
C. In Analyzing Penn Central's Expectations Factor, The Panel Decision Departed From Precedent And Found A Taking Even Though The Ordinance Did Not Interfere With Any Distinct, Investment-Backed Expectations	10
1. The Ordinance Does Not Interfere With Any Distinct, Investment-Backed Expectations	10
2. The Panel decision misapplied <i>Palazzolo v. Rhode Island</i>	11
D. In Considering Penn Central's Character Of Governmental Action Factor, The Panel Decision Departs From Precedent In Finding The Ordinance Akin To A Physical Invasion Of The Property That Singles Out Mobile Home Park Owners And Forces Them To Rent Space At Below Market Value	12
E. The Panel Decision Improperly Remanded The Case Back For Damages Determination	15
VI. CONCLUSION	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
FEDERAL CASES	
<i>Andrus v. Allard</i> , 444 U.S. 51 (1979).....	10
<i>Cienega Gardens v. United States</i> , 331 F.3d 1319 (Fed. Cir. 2003)	11
<i>Concrete Pipe and Products of California v. Construction Laborers Pension Trust For Southern California</i> , 508 U.S. 602 (1993).....	8
<i>Garneau v. City of Seattle</i> , 147 F.3d 802 (9th Cir. 1998)	8
<i>Hadacheck v. Sebastian</i> , 239 U.S. 394 (1915).....	8
<i>Hall v. City of Santa Barbara</i> , 833 F.2d 1270 (9th Cir. 1986)	3
<i>Keystone Bituminous Coal Association v. DeBenedictis</i> , 480 U.S. 470 (1987).....	10
<i>Lingle v. Chevron U.S.A., Inc.</i> , 544 U.S. 528 (2005).....	3, 13
<i>Loretto v. Teleprompter Manhattan CATV Corp.</i> 458 U.S. 419 (1982)	14
<i>Manufactured Home Communities, Inc. v. City of San Jose</i> , 420 F.3d 1022 (9th Cir. 2005)	8
<i>Palazzolo v. Rhode Island</i> , 533 U.S. 606 (2001).....	11, 12
<i>Penn Central Transportation Co. v. City of New York</i> , 438 U.S. 104 (1978).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Richardson v. City and County of Honolulu</i> , 124 F.3d 1150 (9th Cir. 1997)	3
<i>Ruckelhaus v. Monsanto Co.</i> , 467 U.S. 986 (1984).....	11
<i>Sprint Telephony PCS v. County of San Diego</i> , 543 F.3d 571 (9th Cir. 2008)	6
<i>United States v. Salerno</i> , 481 U.S. 739 (1987).....	6, 7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
(continued)

	Page
<i>U.S. v. Riverside Bayview Homes</i> , 474 U.S., 121 (1985).....	6
<i>Village of Euclid v. Ambler Realty Co.</i> 272 U.S. 365 (1926).....	8
<i>Yee v. City of Escondido</i> , 503 U.S. 519 (1992).....	3, 13, 14

STATE STATUTES

California Government Code §57376.....	4
